
Group Venue Leader Phone

ALLOTMENT Adopt an Allotment David Crawford 01872 864874 

ARCHERY Oak Tree Farm, Bissoe Roger Simpson 01326 317457

ART, TRURO  Feock Church & Community Hall Sandra Guille 01872 865764

BADMINTON 1 Tremough Campus Eric Rabjohns 01209 821488

BARN DANCE / CEILDH Various Sue Zahra 07877 438305

BOARD GAMES Moresk Centre, Truro Margaret Ingles 01872 272344

BRIDGE, RUBBER Central Bar, Truro Marlene Lingham 01872 865599

CARPET BOWLS Ord Statter Pavillion, Mylor Bridge Jenny Fulleylove 07799 731383

CARPET BOWLS 2 Perranwell Centre Sue Zahra 07877 438305

CARRICK BELLS Ord Statter Pavillion, Mylor Bridge Brenda Moulson 07799 874226

CARRICK CONSORT (Recorders) Kea Community Centre Helen Whomersley 01872 858339

CARRICK SINGERS  (Choir) Kea Community Centre June Caddy 07584 258727

Mary Wright                            @

CONNECTED CAFE Leaders Home Ric Reilly 07973 173367

CREATIVE WRITING, FALMOUTH  Bay Court, Falmouth Janet Mitchell 01326 315779

CREATIVE WRITING, TRURO Members' homes Brenda Burgess 01872 862712

CROQUET Perranarworthal Cricket Ground John & Janet Bishop 01872 862949

DONS KERNEWK Bosvale Community Centre, Falmouth Susan Prout 07917 341037

Diana Cook 01326 311635

EUCHRE 1 Leader’s home, Bissoe John & Janet Bishop 01872 862949

EUCHRE 2 Chacewater WI Hall  (The Nisson Hut) Jenny Fulleylove 07799 731383

FIRST SATURDAY Truro, see Newsletter Mike Rogers 07753 249550

FOURTH FRIDAY, FALMOUTH see Newsletter Alex Pascoe 01326 211228

FRENCH BEGINNERS Falmouth - Denyer Court Pat Dye 07904 113804  

FRENCH CONVERSATION Threemilestone Village Hall Sue Corcoran 01209 314075

FRENCH FILM Feock Church & Community Hall Geneviève Rosier 01872 273333

GARDEN see Newsletter Kate Gidman 07962 805666

HANDICRAFTS Chacewater WI Hall  (The Nisson Hut) Veronica Richards

HISTORY Kea Community Centre Sheila James 01872 870745

HUMAN PSYCHOLOGY   Vacant - Contact Group's Coordinator

ITALIAN On Line Angela Shields 07778 809176

JAZZ APPRECIATION Carnon Downs Village Hall David Weaver 01872 870385

LINE DANCING Ord Statter Pavillion, Mylor Bridge John Bishop 01872 862949

MAHJONG Perranwell Church Hall Chris Breach 01872 862063

MONDAYS ONLINE Online Conversations Ric Reilly 07973 173367

MUSIC APPRECIATION Leaders home Nicolas Parsons 01209 314810

NEWSLETTER DISTRIBUTION Leader's home, Goldsithney Paul Lucas 07796 845380

PETANQUE 1 Gyllyngvase Beach, Falmouth John & Janet Bishop 01872 862949

PETANQUE 2 Boscowan Park, Truro Jane Stevens 01872 279667

PHILOSOPHY 1 Victoria Inn, Threemilestone Roy Goodman                        @

PHILOSOPHY 2 Carnon Downs Village Hall Geoffrey Burgess 01872 862712

PHOTOGRAPHY Carnon Downs Village Hall Adrian Rowlands 01872 279334 

William Halsey

PLAY READING Leaders Home Mark Breach  01872 862063

QUESTION OF THE DAY - 1  Members Home's  -  Carnon Downs Sue Swinchatt                        @

QUESTION OF THE DAY - 2  Members Home's  -  Falmouth Peter Sudbury 01326 619403

QUIZ Online Roy Fisher 01872 270528

READING, FALMOUTH Bay Court Shirley Clark 01326 218484

READING, TRURO Online Wendy Morris 01326 378862

ROCK & ROLL Carnon Downs Village Hall Sue and Ray Hutt 01872 864494

SAILING Pat Dye 07904 113804  

SCIENCE Kea Community Centre Roy Fisher 01872 270528

SCOTTISH COUNTRY DANCING Ponsanooth Hall Polly Barton 01872 864779

SCRABBLE Threemilestone Community Centre Wendy Pascoe 01872 275840

SHORT TENNIS 1 Ord Statter Pavillion, Mylor Bridge Gillian Davies 01326 318514

SHORT TENNIS 2 Tremough Campus Pat & Hilary Harrod 07947 323746

SKITTLES Threemilestone Community Centre Jenny Fulleylove 07799 731383

Maureen Gilbert                   @ 

SOCIAL DANCING Perranwell Centre Alyson Cowlishaw 07707 280801

SPANISH BEGINNERS Perranarworthal - Norway Inn Pat Dye 07940 113804

SPANISH COMPLETE BEGINNERS  Falmouth Pat Dye 07940 113804

TABLE TENNIS Feock Church & Community Hall Merrick Elderton 01872 865336

THIRD THURSDAY, TRURO see Newsletter Julia Holme 01872 273063

TRAVELLERS' TALES Kea Community Centre Ric Reilly 07973 173367

TRURO MEETING Truro Central Library Julia Holme 01872 273063

              " Carol Waters 01872 272951

              " Richard Allen                          @

UKULELE            TBA Judy Moseley                         @

WALKS, 5 BANANAS Various locations Rosalind Smith 01872 865767

WALKS, RAMBLERS see Newsletter Wendy Morris 01326 378862  

YOGA Feock Church & Community Hall (Full) Liz Walden 01326 376843

Group Leaders’ & Monthly Meeting Contacts emails

Adrian Rowlands adrian.rowlands3@gmail.com Marlene Lingham marlene@graffan.com

Alex Pascoe alexpascoe@talktalk.net Margaret Ingles moresktr1@talktalk.net

Alyson Cowlishaw atropica@hotmail.co.uk Maureen Gilbert maureen15jg@gmail.com

Angela Shields angelatrevethan@btinternet.com Mary Wright wright2mary@hotmail.com

Brenda Burgess brendaburgess19@gmail.com Merrick Elderton merrickelderton@btinternet.com

Brenda Moulson moulsonbren@gmail.com Mike Rogers mike142122@gmail.com

Brenda Williams blossom1957@hotmail.com Nicolas Parsons nic.alchemy@yahoo.co.uk

Carol Waters carolwaters7255@talktalk.net Pat Dye patdye88@yahoo.co.uk

Chris Breach chrisbrea6@yahoo.co.uk Pat Harrod pat.harrod.u3a@gmail.com

David Crawford crawford-david3@sky.com Paul Lucas edithandpaul15@gmail.com

David Weaver d.weaver02@btinternet.com Peter Sudbury sudburyp@yahoo.co.uk

Diana Cook dianacook1043@icloud.com Phil Roberts philandjudy.roberts47@talktalk.net

Eric Rabjohns mrabjohns@hotmail.co.uk Polly Barton polly7gv@gmail.com

Ernest Perry ernestjperry@btinternet.com Richard Allen richardwallen85@gmail.com

Genevieve Rosier genr@hotmail.co.uk Ric Reilly ricreilly@icloud.com

Geoffrey Burgess gkb4216@gmail.com Roger Simpson ro.marg@hotmail.co.uk

Gillian Davies g.davies.924@btinternet.com Rosalind Smith vmandrsmith@outlook.com

Helen Whomersley helenwhomersley@talktalk.net Roy Fisher raf59@talktalk.net

Hilary Harrod nannyhilly@gmail.com Roy Goodman roy_goodman@hotmail.com

Jane Stevens janestevens52@hotmail.co.uk Sandra Guille sandra.guille@virgin.net

Janet Mitchell jannzo@talktalk.net Sheila James u3acarrickhistory@gmail.com

Jenny Fullelylove Jenpetful79@gmail.com Shirley Clark clarkshirley436@gmail.com

Judy Moseley Judy@moseley.tech Sue and Ray Hutt sueandray21@btinternet.com

Julia Holme Julia.holme@outlook.com Sue Corcoran sucorcoran@hotmail.com

June Caddy thecaddys@hotmail.com Sue Swinchatt lapunmeri.2@gmail.com

Kate Gidman kategarts.gdns@gmail.com Sue Zahra suezahra@aol.com

Liz Walden lizwalden.21lan@gmail.com Veronica Richards veronicacrichards@gmail.com

Mark Breach mark.breach@yahoo.co.uk Wendy Morris wendym.u3a@hotmail.com

Wendy Pascoe wkpcowgirl56@gmail.com

GROUP LEADERS & MONTHLY MEETING CONTACT LIST - APRIL 2024  (4)

Groups' Coordinator - Pat Harrod 07407 243106

Other email contacts are at the end of this list.    Note the @ symbol against a name indicates a preference to be contacted by email.

07893 511192

Any Additions, Omissions, Errors, or Updates please let me know.       -    groupcoordinator@u3acarrick.org.uk

 For the most up to date information please check the U3A online calendar on the website, www.u3acarrick.org.uk , or contact the group leader.
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